UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

TEXAS UTILITIES ELECTRIC COMPANY

(Construction Permit Amendment)

Docket No. 50-446-CPA

ASLBP No. 92-668-01-CPA

'92 AUG 12 AUI :34

Ushe C

Books de Alexandre

BERVED AUG 12 1992

ESTABLISHMENT OF ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

Purs ant the ration by the Commission dated

December 1. 1873 [28] whed in the Federal Register, 37

F.R. 28710 (1972), and Sections 2.105, 2.700, 2.702, 2.714,

2.714a, 2.717 and 2.721 of the Commission's Regulations, all

as amended, an Atomic Safety and Licensing Board is being

established in the following proceeding to rule on petitions

for leave to intervene and/or requests for hearing and to

preside over the proceeding in the event that a hearing is

ordered.

TEXAS UTILITIES ELECTRIC COMPANY

Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station, Unit No. 2

Construction Permit No. CPPR-127

This Board is being established pursuant to a notice published by the Commission on June 29, 1992, in the Federal Register (57 F.R. 28885) entitled, "Environmental Assessment and Finding of No Significant Impact." The proposed action would amend the construction permit by extending the late'st

construction completion date from August 1, 1992 to August 1, 1995.

The Board consists of the following administrative judges:

Morton B. Margulies, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

James H. Carpenter
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Peter S. Lam
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

All correspondence, documents and other materials shall be filed with the Board in accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.701 (1980).

Reflect M Lago

Robert M. Lazo

Acting Chief Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel

Issued at Bethesda, Maryland, this 11th day of August 1992.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLFAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of

TEXAS UTILITIES ELECTRIC COMPANY

(Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station, Unit No. 2) Docket No.(s) 50-446-CPA

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing LB ESTABLISHMENT DTD 8/11/92 have been served upon the following persons by U.S. mail, first class, except as otherwise noted and in accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR Sec. 2.712.

Office of Commission Appellate
Adjudication
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Administrative Judge James H. Carpenter Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Marian L. Zobler, Esq. Michael H. Finkelstein, Esq. Office of the General Counsel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Michael D. Kohn, Esq. Counsel for Petitioners Kohn, Kohn & Colapinto, P. C. 517 Florida Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20001

Dated at Rockville, Md. this 12 day of August 1992 Administrative Judge Morton B. Margulies, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Administrative Judge
Peter S. Lam
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

George L. Edgar, Esq.
Counsel for T U Electric
Newman & Holtzinger, P.C.
1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20036

Office of the Secretary of the Commission